# OP \$40.00 128

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306229 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor of the registered trademark. previously recorded on Reel 003736 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Incorrect registered owner assigned the registration to our parent company..

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansell Healthcare Products LLC		06/28/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ansell Limited		
Street Address:	678 Victoria Street		
Internal Address:	Victoria Gardens, Level 3		
City:	Richmond		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3121		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282221	CHEMI-PRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7329785473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7323455303

**Email:** geralyn.monroe@ansell.com

Correspondent Name: GERALYN A MONROE Address Line 1: 111 Wood Ave., South

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Geralyn A Monroe

Address Line 1: 111 Wood Ave., South

Address Line 2: Ansell Healthcare, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

TRADEMARK 900290829 REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0188

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geralyn A. Monroe	
SIGNATURE:	/Geralyn A Monroe/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=APP Assignment#page1.tif		
source=APP Assignment#page2.tif		
source=APP Assignment#page3.tif		
source=APP Assignment#page4.tif		
source=APP Assignment#page5.tif		
source=APP Assignment#page6.tif		
source=AHP ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=AHP ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=AHP ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0189

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANSELL PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC.		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANSELL LIMITED
Street Address:	Level 3/678 Victoria Gardens
Internal Address:	VICTORIA GARDENS
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121
Entity Type:	an Australian Company Limited by Shares: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78917608	INNOVATION THAT PROTECTS
Registration Number:	2244981	ACCUTECH
Registration Number:	2779776	ACITEK
Registration Number:	3202961	ALPHATEC
Registration Number:	1780070	ANSELL EDMONT
Registration Number:	3262800	AQUADRI
Registration Number:	2465973	BARRIER CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES
Registration Number:	2476298	BLACK BEAR
Registration Number:	2329079	BRUISER
Registration Number:	1282221	CHEMI-PRO
Registration Number:	1688803	CHEM-WHITE
Registration Number:	1663793	DURA-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1954361	DURA-TOUCH TRADEMARK

REEL: 005798 FRANTE: 01981

Registration Number:	2044997	EASY FLEX
Registration Number:	1414774	EDGE
Registration Number:	1486795	EDMONT
Registration Number:	0732184	EDMONT
Registration Number:	2186585	ENDUROSAF
Registration Number:	1931643	EVERFLEX MONKEY GRIP
Registration Number:	1889171	FIBRE SHIELD
Registration Number:	2277991	FOODMATES
Registration Number:	1186874	GOLDEN GRAB-IT
Registration Number:	0543786	GRAB-IT
Registration Number:	2014198	GRAB-IT SAFE
Registration Number:	0727745	GRAPPLER
Registration Number:	0755570	GREEN THUMB
Registration Number:	0412529	GREEN THUMB
Registration Number:	3288981	HAN-D MATES
Registration Number:	2531834	HY-CARE
Registration Number:	0777071	HYCRON
Registration Number:	2309590	HYFLEX
Registration Number:	1240921	SOL-VEX
Registration Number:	2228186	HYGRIP
Registration Number:	1741387	HYLITE
Registration Number:	1109453	HYNIT
Registration Number:	3383012	IDEAS THAT FIT
Registration Number:	2443723	INSULATOR
Registration Number:	1755064	KRISS-CROSS
Registration Number:	1186875	KSR
Registration Number:	2127691	METALIST
Registration Number:	1931642	MONKEY GRIP
Registration Number:	0962111	MONOTEX
Registration Number:	0567898	NEOX
Registration Number:	1844269	NITRASAFE
Registration Number:	1751746	NITRILITE
Registration Number:	1441924	NYTEK
Registration Number:	1435396	NYTEK
Registration Number:	1415048	OVEN FLEX
11		TRANEWARK

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005738 FRAWE: 01362

Registration Number:	2735342	PAWGARD
Registration Number:	1480584	PETROFLEX
Registration Number:	1469837	POLAR BEAR
Registration Number:	0873054	POLY-D
Registration Number:	0718285	POLY-D
Registration Number:	2557125	POWER FLEX
Registration Number:	1461718	PURETEK
Registration Number:	1435782	PURETEK
Registration Number:	1930200	SAFEKNIT
Registration Number:	3059520	SCANSAFE
Registration Number:	1227524	SCORPIO
Registration Number:	0870534	SEAMS-RITE
Registration Number:	3163859	SENSILITE
Registration Number:	0595619	SNORKEL
Registration Number:	1865221	SOL-KNIT
Registration Number:	1933180	SPECWARE
Registration Number:	0819939	STD
Registration Number:	2333305	TEDDY BEAR
Registration Number:	3154158	THE ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	2625999	THE DUKE
Registration Number:	2058103	TNT
Registration Number:	3154119	TOOLS FOR HANDS
Registration Number:	3066817	TOTAL APPAREL PROTECTION AND SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2099153	TOUCH N TUFF
Registration Number:	0768224	TUF-DUK
Registration Number:	0867582	TUFFGARD
Registration Number:	2279747	VIBRAGUARD
Registration Number:	2482971	VIBRASTOP
Registration Number:	0604513	WERX
Registration Number:	1037325	WET WEAR
Registration Number:	0335440	
Registration Number:	1941320	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)978-5473

TRADEWARK REEL: 005738 FRANE: 01983 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323455303

Email: gmonroe@ansell.com
Correspondent Name: Geralyn A. Monroe
Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive

Address Line 2: ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS
Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Geralyn A. Monroe
Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Ansell Healthcare Products
Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geralyn A. Monroe
Signature:	/Geralyn A. Monroe/
Date:	03/11/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=APP Brands - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=APP Brands - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005738 FRANCE:00384

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated and Effective: As of June 28, 2007

WHEREAS, ANSELL PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC., having an address of 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using those trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, other designations of origin, and product names as are set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor now wishes to assign the Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, an Australian company, (ABN 89 004 085 330), having an address at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond Victoria 3121, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor' rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby and to which the Trademarks pertain and relate, as well as the registrations and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks for the consideration of Thirty-Three Million, Three-Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars (US\$33,344,000.00).
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, without further obligation to Assignor with respect thereto.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of As-

signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative this 28% day of June, 2007.

Assignor:		
Assignor.	ODITOMO IN	TO
ANICELL DDOTEC	TIVE PRODUCTS IN	١U.
ANOUPLE LIVER	7111111111	

William G. Reilly, Jr. Director and Secretary

State of New Jersey County of Monmouth

On this 28 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me appeared\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that they signed it as a free act on their own behalf.

Signature of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA L. LAURIELLO
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 28, 2007

[Notary Seal]

| IPRANDEWAYKK | PEEL: **00573**6 FRANKE:01:95

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated and Effective: As of June 28, 2007

WHEREAS ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC, having an address of 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using those trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, other designations of origin, and product names as are set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor now wishes to assign the Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, an Australian company, (ABN 89 004 085 330), having an address at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond Victoria 3121, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor' rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby and to which the Trademarks pertain and relate, as well as the registrations and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks for the consideration of US \$1.00.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, without further obligation to Assignor with respect thereto.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of As-

Vy

signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative this \_2\lambda^\pi\_day of June, 2007.

Assignor:

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC

William G(RGDX)Jr. Director and Secretary

State of New Jersey County of Monmouth

(Signature of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA L., LAURIELLO
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 28, 2007

[Notary Seal]

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0197

#### Ansell Healthcare Products LLC

#### Back To Home Page

Trade Mark Applications/Registrations in:

## United States of America

The Assignment Document is for the following Ansell Healthcare Products LLC cases:

Trademark	AppNumber	RegNumber	Status	FilDate	RegDate	RenewalDate	Class
1 CHEMI-PRO	73373716	1282221	Registered	09-Jul-1984	19-Jun-1984	19-Jun-2014	9

TRADEMARK REEL: 005293 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 06/02/2014